F.E.R.C. I.C.A. OIL TARIFF F.E.R.C. No. 2.13.0
(Issued in lieu of F.E.R.C. No. 2.12.0, which
was rejected and cancels F.E.R.C. No. 2.11.0)

ENERGY TRANSFER CRUDE OIL COMPANY, LLC

LOCAL PIPELINE TARIFF
APPLYING ON
CRUDE PETROLEUM
FROM
PATOKA, ILLINOIS
TO
NEDERLAND, TEXAS & COLLIERVILLE, TENNESSEE

Uncommitted rates filed in compliance with 18 CFR §342.3 (Indexing).

Governed by the rules and regulations published in Energy Transfer Crude Oil Company, LLC’s F.E.R.C. Tariff No.
1.1.0, supplements thereto, and successive issues thereof.

[N] Request for Special Permission
Issued on five days’ notice under authority of 18 C.F.R. §341.14. This tariff publication is conditionally accepted
subject to refund pending a 30-day review period.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

| ISSUED: SEPTEMBER 25, 2024 EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 2024 |
Issued by: Compiled by:
Adam Arthur, Diane A. Daniels
EVP — Crude Oil on behalf of
Energy Transfer Crude Oil Company, LLC Energy Transfer Crude Oil Company, LLC
1300 Main Street 1300 Main Street
Houston, TX 77002 Houston, TX 77002

(713) 989-7425
tariffs@energytransfer.com




ENERGY TRANSFER CRUDE OIL COMPANY, LLC F.E.R.C. No. 2.13.0

TABLE OF RATES
Rates in dollars per barrel of 42 US gallons

Uncommitted Rates
To
From
Nederland, Texas Collierville, Tennessee
Patoka, Illinois [1] $2.6254 [1] $2.6254

Pipeline Loss Allowance: As set forth in the local rules and regulations pipeline tariff, Item No. 20.

OSHA H2S Fee: When OSHA regulations require the presence of a second Carrier employee at a site because of H2S
levels, an additional fee of [U] $0.1379 per Barrel will be assessed and collected. This fee may be waived if Shipper

provides a permanent alternative mechanism to comply with such rules. Any alternative must be approved and agreed
to by Carrier.

Explanation of Reference Marks
[1] Increased

IN] New

[U] Unchanged




